

**Court No. - 71**

**Case :-** TRANSFER APPLICATION (CRIMINAL) No. - 203 of 2022

**Applicant :-** Smt Baijanti Mala

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Gaurav Tripathi, Praveen Kumar Singh

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.**

Heard Sri Gaurav Tripathi, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri S.B. Maurya, learned counsel for the State.

Issue notice to opposite party no.2 through R.P.A.D returnable within four weeks through C.J.M concerned.

Steps be taken within ten days.

Learned counsel for the State and opposite party no.2 may file counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

If steps are not taken for service of notice, the petition shall automatically stand dismissed without any further reference to the Court.

Let the matter be listed on 22.08.2022.

(Samit Gopal, J.)

**Order Date :-** 27.5.2022

Gaurav