

Court No. - 44

Case :- TRANSFER APPLICATION (CRIMINAL) No. - 203 of 2022

Applicant :- Smt Baijanti Mala

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Gaurav Tripathi, Praveen Kumar Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Suraj Kumar Singh

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant and Shri Suraj Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 is present in the court along with learned A.G.A. for the State.

Learned counsel for the applicant prays that he may be permitted to amend the prayer clause of the application and learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 seeks two weeks time to file counter affidavit in the matter.

Let amendment application be filed by learned counsel for the applicant within 15 days. Thereafter, counter affidavit be filed by learned counsel for the opposite party no.2.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 22.8.2022

Shiv