



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

TRANSFER APPLICATION (CRIMINAL) No. - 203 of 2022

Smt Baijanti Mala

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Gaurav Tripathi, Praveen Kumar Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Suraj Kumar Singh

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

Order on Criminal Misc. Amendment Application No.4 of 2025

1. Heard Sri Praveen Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Suraj Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the opposite party No.2, Sri Birendra Pratap Singh, learned counsel for the State and perused the record.
2. An amendment application dated 13.2.2025 has been filed on behalf of the applicant with a prayer to amend the prayer clause is pending.
3. Perused the same. The amendment application is **allowed**.
4. Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to carry out the necessary amendments in present transfer application within a period of one week. He shall then file an amended petition after serving its notice to learned counsel for the State and learned counsel for the opposite party No.2, within a week, thereafter.
5. Office shall then update its database.
6. Let the matter be listed on 13.3.2026.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

February 13, 2026
Kamarjahan